
END OF PROGRAM OUTCOMES PAST 3 YEARS 

 

 

Licensure (NCLEX-PN) Pass Rates 

NCLEX-

PN  

Pass rate 

 

2016 

 

2017 

 

2018 

 

2019 

 

2020 

 

2021 

 

MCSPN 

 

100% 

 

90.48% 

 

86.67% 

 

100% 

 

94.74% 

 

85.7% 

National 

average 

 

83.7% 

 

83.85% 

 

85.93% 

 

85.63% 

 

83.08% 

 

79.6% 

 

 

 

Program Completion Rates 

Year Attended 1st 

day  

Phase 1 

Graduated Program 

Completion Rate 

2016 24 17 70.8% 

2017 34 21  61.7% 

2018 30 15 50% 

2019 25 15 60% 

2020 38 19 50% 

2021 35 14 40% 

 

     Job Placement Rate 

 

YEAR(Graduate) GRADUATED PLACED IN 

JOBS 

PERCENTAGE 

2016 17 17 100% 

2017 21 20 95.2% 

2018 15 15 100% 

2019 15 15 100% 

2020 19 18 94.7% 

2021 14 13 92.9% 

2022 15   

 


