END OF PROGRAM OUTCOMES PAST 3 YEARS

Licensure (NCLEX-PN) Pass Rates

NCLEX- PN Pass rate	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021
MCSPN	100%	90.48%	86.67%	100%	94.74%	85.7%
National average	83.7%	83.85%	85.93%	85.63%	83.08%	79.6%

Program Completion Rates

Year	Attended 1st day	Graduated	Program Completion Rate
	Phase 1		
2016	24	17	70.8%
2017	34	21	61.7%
2018	30	15	50%
2019	25	15	60%
2020	38	19	50%
2021	35	14	40%

Job Placement Rate

YEAR(Graduate)	GRADUATED	PLACED IN	PERCENTAGE
		JOBS	
2016	17	17	100%
2017	21	20	95.2%
2018	15	15	100%
2019	15	15	100%
2020	19	18	94.7%
2021	14	13	92.9%
2022	15		